		1 . .		· · · · ·			
District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 J <u>tll</u> 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505	Santa F	e, NM 875	05	ECEN	JL 1 1 2018 Form C-1 FII-ARTESIACISC Spril 3, 2 to appropriate District Offic cordance with 19.15.29 NM,	141 017 e in AC.	
	ease Notificatio	n and Co	orrective A	ction		_	
NAB 1819255008		OPERA			al Report 🛛 Final Re	port	
Name of Company: Energy Transfer Company (ETC) Field Services, LLC #37/183			Contact: Carolyn J. Blackaller, Sr. Environmental Specialist				
			Telephone No.: (817) 302-9766				
Facility Name: Avalon Compressor Station	, Eddy County NM	Facility Typ	e: Compressor	Station			
Surface Owner State	Mineral Owner	State	7	API No	,		
	LOCATIO		LEASE				
Unit Letter Section Township Range		h/South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County		
L 20 26S 28E					EDDY		
Latitude32	.026252L	ongitude	104.1173	39 NA	D83		
	NATURE	COF REL					
Type of Release: Natural Gas			Volume of Release: Approx. 376.96 Mcf		Volume Recovered: 376.96 Mcf		
Source of Release: Fire			Date and Hour of Occurrence: 4/20/2018 at 9:00am		Date and Hour of Discovery: 4/20/2018 at 9:10am		
Was Immediate Notice Given?		If YES, To			Specialist, NMOCD District	1	
By Whom? Carolyn J. Blackaller] No 🗌 Not Required	i	lour: 4/20/2018 a	t 2:44nm CST			
Was a Watercourse Reached?			If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. Not Applicable				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.							
Not Applicable		REV	/IEWED				
		By C)livia Yu a	t 3:59 pm, .	Apr 26, 2018		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Actic On Friday April 20, 2018 at approximately 9:00 cylinder of the #6 Compressor Unit (EPN 7107 ignition source of the compressor unit, which ig immediately and shut down the fuel gas. This er rest of the fire. All of the gas released was cons	oam a fire started at the A). The mechanical failure gnites between 700-900° httinguished approximate umed by the fire.	e caused natura F. This, in turn	l gas to be release, auto-ignited into	ed at approximately a fire. ETC operat	40psi of pressure out of the ions mobilized to the site		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Ta	ken.*		·				
Not applicable - all gas released was consumed	by the fire.						
I hereby certify that the information given above regulations all operators are required to report a public health or the environment. The acceptant should their operations have failed to adequated or the environment. In addition, NMOCD accepted federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	nd/or file certain release ce of a C-141 report by t y investigate and remedi	notifications a the NMOCD m ate contaminat	and perform corre narked as "Final I ion that pose a th	ctive actions for rel Report" does not rel reat to ground wate	leases which may endanger lieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human healt	th	
	<u></u>		OIL CON	SERVATION	DIVISION		
Signature: Caroly Perchaller			04-				
Printed Name: Carolyn J. Blackaller		Approved by	/ Environmental S	Specialist: V			
Title: Sr. Environmental Specialist			Approval Date: 4/26/2018 Expiration Date: XX/XX/XXXX				
/			1		2RP-4851	•	
fAB180745762	21	nOY181	656603				



April 23, 2018

State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, District I 1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240

RE:

Form C-141 - Release Notification and Corrective Action Energy Transfer Company Field Services, LLC Avalon Compressor Station



To Whom It May Concern,

In accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC, please find enclosed Form C-141 – Release Notification and Corrective Action for the Energy Transfer Company Field Services, LLC - Avalon Compressor Station (CS) fire that occurred on 4/20/2018. The Avalon CS is located in Eddy County, NM. Should you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (817) 302-9766 or at <u>carolyn.blackaller@energytransfer.com</u>

Sincerely,

Helackaller

Carolyn J. Blackaller Sr. Environmental Specialist